Quantities, list of free issue materials, etc. Submission of application for purchase of 

tender though CPP portal on or before end date.  

1. Average annual financial turnover during last 3 years from similar type of works 

preferably in DAE units should be at least Rs. 16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh 

Only).This should be duly audited by a registered Charted Accountant. 
2. Copy of IT Returns and audited balance sheet and profit and Loss statements for 

the previous five years. 
3. Should not have incurred loss in more than two years during the last 3 years and